No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

PRESIDENT DONALD J. TRUMP, Applicant,

v.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK BY AND THROUGH ALVIN L. BRAGG, JR. and ACTING JUSTICE JUAN M. MERCHAN, A.J.S.C., OF THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW YORK COUNTY, NEW YORK, *Respondents*.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of President Trump's APPLICATION FOR A STAY OF CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW YORK COUNTY, NEW YORK, PENDING THE RESOLUTION OF PRESIDENT TRUMP'S INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL ON PRESIDENTIAL IMMUNITY, via email and firstclass mail, postage prepaid, this 8th day of January, 2025. See attached Service List.

> <u>/s/ D. John Sauer</u> D. John Sauer *Counsel of Record* JAMES OTIS LAW GROUP, LLC 13321 N. Outer Forty Rd. Suite 300 St. Louis, Missouri 63017 (314) 562-0031 John.Sauer@james-otis.com *Counsel for President Donald J. Trump*

SERVICE LIST: No. _____, PRESIDENT DONALD J. TRUMP v. PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, et al.

Counsel for Respondents Alvin L. Bragg, Jr.; People of the State of New York by and through Alvin L. Bragg, Jr.:

Steven Wu Manhattan District Attorney's Office 1 Hogan Place New York, NY 10013 (212) 335-9000 wus@dany.nyc.gov

Counsel for Respondent Acting Justice Juan M. Merchan:

Lisa Evans Office of Court Administration 25 Beaver Street New York, NY 10004 (212) 428-2150 lievans@nycourts.gov